HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 76

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND WATER

June 3

On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete "7" and insert "8". In line 9, delete "7" and insert "8". On page 3, line 11, after "dams" insert "as described in subsection (11) of this section". On page 4, after line 28, insert: "(11) For the purposes of subsection (2) of this section, 'the costs of removing Klamath River 5 dams' includes costs of: "(a) Physical removal of the dams; "(b) Site remediation and restoration; "(c) Avoiding downstream impacts of dam removal; 10 "(d) Downstream impacts of dam removal; "(e) Permits that are required for the removal; 11 12 "(f) Removal and disposal of sediment, debris and other materials, if necessary; and 13 "(g) Compliance with environmental laws.". In line 42, after "dams" insert "as described in section 4 (11) of this 2009 Act". 14 In line 44, after "dams" insert "as described in section 4 (11) of this 2009 Act". 15 16 On page 5, after line 16, insert: 17 "SECTION 8. Disclaimers. (1) Sections 2 to 8 of this 2009 Act do not authorize the ex-18 penditure of any public moneys for removal of Klamath River dams. "(2) Sections 2 to 8 of this 2009 Act do not create a cause of action against the State of 19 20 Oregon or against any of the officers, employees or agents of the state and may not be used 21 as the basis for an assertion of liability on the part of the State of Oregon or of any officers, 22 employees or agents of the state.". 23 In line 17, delete "8" and insert "9". In line 20, delete "9" and insert "10". 24

1

25